MASSILLON CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO MIKE SLATER, PRESIDENT

DATE: MONDAY, APRIL 1, 2024
PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TIME: 6:30 P.M.

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS TONIGHT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. INVOCATION BY COUNCILWOMAN SARITA CUNNINGHAM
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. READING OF THE JOURNAL
- 5. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 36 – 2024 BY: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE adopting the recommendations of the Massillon Tax Incentive Review Committee (TIRC) with regard to the renewal and termination of Massillon Enterprise Zone (EZ) projects.

ORDINANCE NO. 37 – 2024 RULES, COURTS AND CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE amending the OCCUPATION LIST OF CLASS TITLES, 160 "SERVICE DEPARTMENT, in the City of Massillon, Ohio, by establishing and creating the position of "Animal Control Officer" and establishing the Class Grade Schedule for said position within the 160 "SERVICE DEPARTMENT", and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 38 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain appropriations from the unappropriated balance of the 1100 General Fund, for the purpose of salaries and P.E.R.S. for two (2) new code enforcement officers, for the year ending December 31, 2024.

ORDINANCE NO. 39 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Director of Law of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to enter into a one (1) year Agreement with the City of Canal Fulton, Ohio, for the purpose of providing prosecutorial services, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 40 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Director of Law of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to enter into a one (1) year Agreement with the Village of Beach City, Ohio, for the purpose of providing prosecutorial services, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 23 – 2024 BY: STREETS, HIGHWAY, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION designating Kohl Court N.W. as the name for a certain unnamed alley located in the City of Massillon, Ohio.

- 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 9. PETITIONS AND GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
- 10. BILLS, ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS
- 11. REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Treasurer's Report - February 2024

- 12. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES
- 13. RESOLUTIONS AND REQUESTS OF COUNCIL MEMBER
- 14. CALL OF THE CALENDAR
- 15. THIRD READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 29 – 2024 BY: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE to accept the replat and vacation/dedication of easements for White Tail Creek Development, Massillon, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

- 16. SECOND READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
- 17. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS <u>NOT</u> ON THE AGENDA
- 18. ADJOURNMENT

DIANE ROLLAND - CLERK OF COUNCIL